

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10194 OF 2025

Siddhivinayak Co-op. Industrial Premises Soc. ....PETITIONER  
Ltd. Build. No. 8 Through Its Chairman And  
Secretary

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Ministry Of.RESPONDENT  
Co-operative Affairs And Ors.

Ms. Kamana Kapoor A/W Ms. Dhaneshwari Chaoudhary for the  
Petitioner.

Mr. Jamsheed Master A/W Mr. Aniket Worlikar for Respondent  
No. 3(a)(ii).

Ms. Mamta S. Srivastava, AGP for the Respondent / State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 16th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 23/02/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**